## 

**ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## TRADEMARKSONLY

101700371

5 7 24  $\blacksquare$ 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Entertainment Drive	Name: Entertainment Drive LLC
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Street Address: 12300 wilshire Blvd 200 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025
3. Nature of conveyance:  Marger Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: December 11, 1995	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other Limited Liability Company □ Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1989694
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ဩ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Nancy Duitch Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12300 wilshire Blvd.  Suitc. 200	8. Deposit account number:
City: LOS Angeles State: CA ZIP:90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION

The Assignment is made on the HM day of Nevember 1995, by Entertainment Drive ("ASSIGNOR"), a New York corporation to Entertainment Drive LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the Entertainment Drive Logo Trademark (the "Trademark") for which it owns a federal application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 74/643,148 filed March 7, 1995 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Application and Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademark and any and all renewals thereof for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

**ENTERTAINMENT DRIVE** 

By:

Michael Bolanos

On this 11 to day of Decomple, 1995, before me personally appeared Michael Bolanos, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the President of Entertainment Drive, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that the same is the free act and deed of said corporation.

Votary Public

My Commission Expires:

President

GINA M. FORELLA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 4988179

OUALIFIED WESTCHESTER COUNTY

COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 04, 19

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/16/2001 REEL: 002285 FRAME: 0593